

Amendment No. 326

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 464

(BDR 32-1028)

Proposed by: Committee on Commerce and Labor**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend sec. 3, page 1, by deleting line 11.

Amend sec. 3, page 1, line 12, by deleting “3.” and inserting “2.”.

Amend sec. 3, page 2, by deleting lines 1 and 2 and inserting:

“3. Meeting any combination of the descriptions contained in subsections 1 and 2.”.

Amend sec. 9, page 2, line 31, after “*cigarette*” by inserting:

“into the United States”.

Amend sec. 23, page 8, line 13, after “*act;*” by inserting “*and*”.

Amend sec. 23, page 8, line 16, by deleting “*container; and*” and inserting “*container.*”.

Amend sec. 23, page 8, by deleting lines 17 through 19.

Amend sec. 39, page 14, lines 16 and 20, by deleting “10” and inserting “20”.

Amend sec. 42, page 16, line 16, after “*states*” by inserting “, *Indian tribes*”.

SKO/BJE

Date: 4/21/2005

A.B. No. 464—Makes various changes regarding manufacture, sale and use of tobacco products.



Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sec. 51 and adding a new section designated sec. 51, following sec. 50, to read as follows:

“**Sec. 51.** 1. This act becomes effective upon passage and approval for the purposes of adopting regulations and for taking such other actions as are necessary to carry out the provisions of this act;

2. This section and sections 1 to 15, inclusive, 17, 24, 27, 29 to 37, inclusive, 39, 41, 43, 46, 48, 49 and 50 of this act become effective upon passage and approval; and

3. Sections 16, 18 to 23, inclusive, 25, 26, 28, 38, 40, 42, 44, 45 and 47 of this act become effective on January 1, 2006.”.